and 18% drop in inpatient episodes, outpatient attendances and total patient activity count 

respectively, in the NUH FH division. 

Incident reporting rates. 

There was no statistically significant difference in the proportion of incidents reported on Datix 

from 23/3/20 to 29/5/20, compared to the period from 23/3/19 to 29/5/19.   Six hundred and 

seventy-two (672) (2.08% of overall patient activity) incidents were reported in 2020 compared 

to 826 (2.09% of overall patient activity) incidents reported in 2019.  Of these, one serious 

untoward incident (0.0031% of the overall patient activity) was reported in 2020 and one